MATERIALS
Guide to raw materials for extruded
plastic profiles
W
E
 T
H
IN

HDT: 75 - 95¡C
Cost:
first attempt to provide a simple codification of the ba-
sic polymer types and structures. The regular diversity
of polymer types makes it impossible to include all of
the variations in a straightforward table and this table
only includes the most common polymer, and their
crystal or semi-crystalline state.
The Periodic Table of the elements by Mendeleev
was a historic achievement in chemistry and enabled
chemists to see the relationship between structure
and properties of the essential elements. Polymers
also have a strong relationship between structure and
properties, and this ‘Periodic Table of Polymers’ is the
PERIODIC TABLE
13
PRIMO.COM
KEY
TS = Tensile Strength at Yield @ 23oC
EAB = Elongation at break
TM = Tensile Modulus @ 23oC
LTST= Long Term Service Temperature
HDT = Heat Deflection Temperature @ 1.8 MPa
Cost = Relative Cost
All properties are for the natural injection moulding grade resin only and
do not include polymers with reinforcements or other functional fillers.
TANGRAM TECHNOLOGY Consulting Engineers.
PS-HI
High Impact
Polystyrene
TS: 19 - 33 MPa
EAB: 40 - 50%
TM: 1.8 GPa
LTST: 55 - 60¡C
HDT: 60 - 80¡C
Cost:
Random molecular
orientation in both
molten and solid
phases.
General
Characteristics
Soften gradually.
Generally
transparent. Lower
Tensile Strength and
Tensile Modulus.
Lower Density.
Low Creep
Resistance. High
Dimensional Stability.
Low fatigue
resistance.
Easy to bond using
adhesives and
solvents (high
surface energy).
PS-GP
General Purpose
Polystyrene
TS: 40 - 50 MPa
EAB: < 3%
TM: 3.2 - 3.5 GPa
LTST: 70 - 85¡C
HDT: 72 - 82¡C
Cost:
SBS
Styrene-Butadiene-
Styrene (Copolymer)
TS: 35 - 40 MPa
EAB: 40%
TM: 1.8 - 2.0 GPa
LTST: 60¡C